

GAHC040000632024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/21/2024

Tony Natung and 39 Ors
Son of Taro Natung, resident of Darlong village, PO Seijosa, Pakke Kessang District,
AP 2: Ojing Megu

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Arak Megu
resident of Kelek Mirbuk
PO Pasighat
East Siang District
AP

3: Chow Piyati Maunglang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Chow Ketong Mauglong
resident of Old Bazar
Namsai District
AP 792103

4: Nabam Saha

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Nabam Thungom
resident of Kolma Village
PO Doimukh
Papumpare District
AP

5: Dite Pertin

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Onyok Pertin
resident of Yapgo Village

PO Pasighat
East Siang District
AP

6: David Jamoh
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Ojong Jamoh
resident of Sika Tode Village
PO Sille
East Siang District
AP

7: Jonggan Pertin
Age:
Occupation :
Son of N Pertin
resident of Ayeng Village
PO Mebo
East Siang District
AP

8: Oten Tatak
Age:
Occupation :
Son of T Tatak
resident of Gumin Nagar
2 Mile
PO Pasighat
East Siang District
AP

9: Gummas Baja
Age:
Occupation :
son of Tagum Baja
resident of Baja Vilalge
Gepen Circle
Kamle District
AP

10: Bomli Gadi
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Tabom Gadi
resident of Nemey Village
PO Nari
Lower Siang District

AP

11: Tatung Tama

Age:

Occupation :

D/o of Late Tatung Tame

resident of Barapani Pipe Colony

PO Naharlagun

Papumpare District

AP

12: Yaroti Taga

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Ojing Taga

Resident of Sine Village

PO Boleng

Siang District

AP

13: Techhi Rana

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Techhi Niring

resident of Upper Taraso Village

PO Balijan

PS Taraso Taluki

Papumpare District

AP

14: Tabang Mibang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Tadam Mibang

resident of Kato Village

PO Kamba

West Siang District

AP

15: Jobom Kato

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Tojo Kato

resident of Kato Village

PO Kamba

West Siang District

AP

16: T W Salingpa

Age:

Occupation :

Son of K Wangchuk

resident of Bishing Village

PO Tuting

Upper Siang District

AP

17: Minlee Taggu

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Taget Taggu

resident of Jomo

Siang District

AP

18: Yani Baja

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Late Abla Baja

resident of Baja Village

Gepen Circle

PO Raga

Kamle District

AP

19: Ana Rido

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Rido Tapum

resident of Choba Village

PO Palin

Kra Daadi District

AP

20: Tarh Sonu

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Tarh Bagi

resident of Sakiang Village

Mengio Circle

Papumpare District

AP

21: Kago Yaka

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Kago Kojee
resident of Hong Village
PO Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
AP

22: Obang Nillo
Age:
Occupation :
Son of A Nillo
resident of Nillo Village
PO Limeking
PS Nacho
Upper Subansiri District
AP

23: Odang Tamuk
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Amor Tamuk
resident of Pasighat
East Siang District
AP

24: Tadak Nalo
Age:
Occupation :
Son of T Byaling
resident of Nacho Village
Upper Subansiri District
AP

25: Kangge Perme
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Apaying Perme
resident of Ayeng Village
PO Mebo
East Siang District
AP

26: Toku Aku
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Toku Motilal
resident of D Sector
Naharlagun
Papumpare District

AP

27: Lika Francis Doke

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Komli Mathew Doke

resident of Nami Village

Nari Circle

Lower Siang District

AP

28: Taw Nana

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Taw Ratu

resident of E Sector

PO Naharlagun

Papumpare District

AP

29: Taw Keziah

Age:

Occupation :

D/o Late Taw Tama

resident of Emchi village

P ODoimukh

Papumpare District

AP

30: Tajum Uli

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Taw Uli

resident of Pakam Colony

PO Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

AP

31: Nabam Jacob

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Nabam Kama

resident of Jolly

PO Seijosa

Pakke Kessang District

AP

32: Tasso Yallung

Age:
Occupation :
D/o Tasso Apo
resident of Hari Village
PO Ziro
Lower Subansiri District
AP

33: Tako Dugi
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Taji Dugi
resident of Dugi Village
PO Dumporijo
Upper Subansiri District
AP

34: Nalo Dupak
Age:
Occupation :
Son of T Dupak
resident of Pangin
Siang District
AP

35: Jedi Pertin
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Janggo Pertin
resident of Damro village
PO Mariyang
Upper Subansiri District
AP

36: Bengia Tebin
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Bengia Takam
resident of B Sector
Yazali
PO Yazali
Lower Subansiri District
AP

37: Bengia Nyer
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Bengia Tabb

resident of Chullyu village
P O Yazali
Lower Subansiri District
AP

38: Pill Tuni
Age:
Occupation :
D/o Pill Tajee
resident of Chullyu village
PO Yazali
Lower Subansiri District
AP

39: Kampa Riku Nilling
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Takam Riku Nilling
resident of Forest Corporation Colony
Chimpu
Itanagar
AP

40: Gaji Dele
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Mengo Dele
resident of New Elope Village
PO Hunli
Lower Dibang Valley District
A

VERSUS

The State of AP and 7 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of AP, Itanagar 2:The Chief Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of AP
Civil Secretariat
Personnel Department
Block No. IV
4th Floor
Itanagar 791111

3:The Secretary (Personnel)
Age: 0
Occupation :

Govt of AP
Civil Secretariat
Personnel Department
Block IV
4th Floor
Itanagar 791111

4:The Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Secretary
PSC Building
Vidhan Vihar
Itanagar
AP 791111

5:The Chairman

Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission
PSC Building
Vidhan Vihar
Itanagar
AP 791111

6:The Principal Controller of Examination

Age: 0
Occupation :
Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission
PSC Building
Vidhan Vihar
Itanagar
AP 791111

7:The Central Bureau of Investigation

Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Director
5-B
CGO Complex
Lodhi Road
New Delhi 110003

8:The Enforcement Directorate (Itanagar Sub-Zone)

Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Deputy Director
having its office at 2nd Floor

House No. 20
Rajgarh road Bye Laen-1
Chandmari
Guwahati
Assam 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : M Hussain

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 16.07.2024

Heard Mr. T. Gyadi, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. P. Sangeeta, learned counsel for the respondents no. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. L. Rahul, learned counsel for the respondent no. 7.

Office note dated 15.07.2024, indicates that the A/D card in respect of service of notice upon respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 is still awaited. The respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 are the APPSC and its authorities.

It is submitted at the Bar that the commission is represented before this Court by Mr. A. Apang, learned senior counsel. Accordingly, the petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps for issuance of notice upon the said respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 through the counsel assisting Mr. A. Apang, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 within 3(three) working days from today.

Registry to reflect the name of the Standing Counsel for the APPSC in the Cause-list on the next date of listing.

List this matter again after 4(four) weeks. In the meanwhile, the respondents are at liberty to bring on record their stands by way of filing affidavits.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant